
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)*' 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on June 19. 2003 a copy of the order 

of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated June 18. 2003 in Docket No. 03-0115 (Southwestern Bell 

Communications Services. Inc. d/b/a SBC Lonq Distance) was served electronically to the following 

parties: 

parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th 
day of June A.D. 2003. 



Service List - 03-01 15 

Christian F. Binnig, Angela OBrien 
& J. Tyson Covey 

Attys. for Applicant 
Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw 
190 S. LaSalle St. 
Chicago, IL 60603-3441 * 
mailto:cbinnig@mayerbrown.com 
mailto:aobrien@mayerbrownrowe.com 
mailto:jcovey@mayerbrown.com 

John di Bene 
Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary 
Southwestern Bell Communications Services, 
Inc. 
5850 W. Las Positas Blvd. 
Pleasanton, CA 94588 
mailto:jd3235@sbc.com 

Matthew L. Harvey & Michael J. Lannon 
Oftice of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 * 
mailto:mharvey@icc.state. il. us 
mailto;mlannon@icc.state.iI.us 

James Zolnierek 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 * 
mailto:jzoInier@icc.state.il.us 

Rick Holzmacher 
President 
Illinois Independent Telephone Association 
212 Thames River Road 
Springfield, IL 62707 * 
mailto:rickholzmacher@msn.com 

Dennis K. Muncy, Joseph D. Murphy, 

Attys. for Illinois Independent Telephone 

Meyer Capel, A Professional Corporation 
306 W. Church St., PO Box 6750 
Champaign, IL 61826-6750 
mailto:dmuncy@meyercapel.com 
mailto:jmurphy@meyercapel.com 
mailto:mdeering@meyercapel.com 

Nancy Wells 
AT&T Communications of Illinois, Inc 
620 S. 5Ih St. 
Springfield, IL 62703 
mailto:njwells@att.com 

& Matt C. Deering 

Association 

Active Parties - 1  - 


